AMENDMENT #3 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL
FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH CAMPUS

THIS AMENDMENT #3 to Agreement Between Owner and Design Professional
for Design and Construction Administration Services is entered into this 3™ day of May,
2016, by and between The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida, a body corporate
under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Owner") and Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. (the
“Design Professional”).

RECITALS

A. The Owner and the Design Professional entered into an Agreement Between
Owner and Design Professional for Design and Construction Administration Services for
the Suncoast Technical College South Campus (the "Agreement”), dated February 17,
2015.

B. The parties hereto desire to modify the Agreement, and hereby enter into this
Amendment #3 to memorialize this modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises made herein, the
parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement amount is hereby modified to include fees for all services
included in this agreement. The total fee amount of this Agreement is $1,175,016.00.

2. Exhibits “A” and “B” dated May 3, 2016, attached to this Amendment #3, shall
replace those originally issued with the Agreement. Exhibit “C” Schenkel & Shultz, Inc.,
Proposal is also attached to this Amendment #3.

3. The parties acknowledge and agree that, except as otherwise expressly

modified or amended herein, the remainder of the terms of the Agreement shall remain
Page 1 of 2



in full force and effect.

4. Where there is any conflict between the terms of this Amendment #3 and any
terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment #3 shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment #3 as of

the date first above written.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA SCHENKEL & SHULTZ, INC.
COUNTY, FLORIDA d,{f
PR ’_ ) . !
BY: BY: Mﬂ%ﬂﬂf\/*
Shirley Brown, Board Chair Kenneth\G. [fean, Partner

Approved for Legal Content

May 2014 by Matthews, Eastmoore,

Hardy, Crauwels & Garcia, Attorneys for

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Signed: MG

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT "A"
INVOICE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

TO: The School Board of Garasota County, Florida
Construction Services Department
7885 Fruitvile Road
Sarasola, FL 34240
ATTN: Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
PESIGN PROFESSIQONAL: Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. INVOICE NO.:
877 North Washington Boulevard DATE:
Sarasota, Florida 34236
Saragota County Schools Project Nams; Suncoast Tachnical College South Campus
North Port, Florida
Barasota County Schools Project No.: 4835 Sarasota County Schools Coniract No.
Professional Project No.:
SERVICE SVALE  [reowmerel T | s o | o0k T oA
fArchitact/Engineer Fee Distribution
fechematic Design Phase 10% $ 7422500 0.00% $ -
foesicn Devalopment Phase 20% $ 14845000 0.00% $ -
Construction Document Phase 36% $ 258,788.00 0.00% $ -
JBidding/Negotiation Phesa 5% $ 37,113.00 0.00% $ -
fconstruction Administration Phase 20% 18 448,450,00 0.00% $ -
fFinel Acceptance 10% $§  74,225.00 0.00% $ -
[Total Architect/Eng Fae Distribution $T42 258100
JCivil Engineering Fee Distribution
fohematic Design Phase 10% $  16,850.00 0.00% $ -
foesion Development Phase 20% $  33,300.00 0,00% $ -
foansiruction Document Phass 36% $  58,275.00 0.00% 8 -
Isiddngmiegctiation Phese 5% $ 8,326.00 0.00% $ -
Construction Administration Phase 20% $ 33,300.00 0.00% $ -
Final Accaptance 10% § 16,650.00 0.00% L3 -
[Total Clvll Eng Fee Distribution % 166,500.00
mendment #f
1.1 v Repratting $  104,500.00 0.00%)
.12 Landscape Repietting $  18,700.00 0.00%
|- 1:3 Life Cycia Cost Analysia $ 7,040.00 0.00%
fTotal Amendmant #1 $  130,240.00
[Amandmant #2
JB.1.4 Kitchen Consuditant Culinary Aris $ 34,780.00 0.00%
[Total Amendment #2 $ 34,780.00
JAmendmant #3
1.5 §CS Buikling Modifications $ 71,376.00
1.8 County Library Modifications $ 26,860.00
[Total Amendment #3 $ 98,265.00
Total Fes 100% $1,172,018.00 0.00%| $ o L o L -
JFotal Reimbursaties $ 3,000.00 0.00%] $ - § - $ -
ferand Totl $ 1,175,016.00 0.00%| 3 - Is - |8 -
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE THIS INVOICE; $ -
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT BY: _
{Signatyr 3 ssignal (Date)
Typed Name and Title: t M\ '
(For Sarasota County Schools Use ONLY}
Recommended for Payment by: __ -
{Signature of Project Manager) (Date)

Design Professional Agreement - 5/2014 (CM version) Exhibit "A" / Page 1 of 3




€ Jo ¢ sfied / v, Hqipa
(uosien IND) 102/ Juaaashy euoissejoud ufiisag
(e1eQ) (1oBzuep 1elold Jo aimeudig)

:Aq Juawwife Jo} pepusSUILIoTaY

(AINO 3sn sjooyog Ajuno) ejosereg Jod)
e O VA, oo pus cuen pochs

A_m:o_wwwhen_ ubisaq jo sumeubig)

{s1eq)

‘A LO03HHOD ANV INYL a3141LL830

‘SIELI 318VSHNENWIIY LY0ddNS 01 NOLLVININND0AQ HOVLLY
m TEVYSHNENIZY TVLOL 304 3NIT IHL NO V WHOd NO SZNOI4 3SIHL LMISNI

- $ $lwo [oooooe ¢ S31EYSUNENITY TVLOL
/A
I/AICH
IO/AICH
IO/AIGH#
IO/AIGH
i0/AICH#
I/AICH
/NI
I0/AICH# _
0/AIQ#
I0/AICH
i0/AIG# |
0/AICH
I0/AIGH
%0 |ooooo'e 8

|.|ll.......l|.|_||.._|ll-|
31va oL = 3DI0ANI SiHL + SINJWAVC (13sang) anva {NOILJINDS3A IANTOND

3NA INNOWY TYLOL | 1SANDIY INFWAVYd | SNOIATHd TY.LOL NG % Q3INA3HOS sangvsdngwiay

=
:
_ﬁ

i&(ﬁ'wﬁﬂ-ﬁ{ﬂ-ﬁﬁt&ﬁﬂﬂ(ﬂﬁﬂiﬁ

STTFVSUNSNITY ¥Od4 IOI0ANI STDIAYIS TYNOISSIA0ud



€ Jo Z ofied / v, nqpq
(uoisian WD) ¥L0OZ/S - wawoaasby jsuoissajord ubisag
(aeg (1eBeuey 1oelold jo asmeubis)

:Ag Juawied 1o} pepusunu0Isy
{AINO @sn sjooyog Auno) ejosereg 103)

é&. sS%— @l pue aweN paedA]

:m:o_mwoto._ : Qamcm_mv
\:\
I

&

(ereq)

-A8 103HHO0D ANV JNYL a3i41L830

"SW3LI SIJIAYIS TYNOILIAQY L80ddNS OL NOILYINIWNOO0T HOVLLY

$ - $|wo Joosez'esz ¢ [s30IANAS 1.0QV/SLNIWANIWY V10U
$ 0/AIC#
$ I0/AICH#
$ I0/AICH
| - $ 0/AIC#
. $ i0/AICH
: $ i/AIG#
. $ IO/AIQH
: $ /NI
: $ /NI
- $ IO/NICH
: $ IO/AICH
- $ % |oooesez ¢ SAOW ANVHEIT £# INIWANTNY,
- $ % JoosiEls  $ SAOW SOS £ LNIWANIWY:
. $ %0 |oooosve $ z# IN3WaN3NY]
- $ w0 Jooovzioer s 1# INFWANIW
31va 01 3Ana = JIIOANI SIHL ﬂ+w.rzws_><n_ [ dWOD % (139ang) InTvA AZO_._.n:.M_OmmD JANTONI
INNOWY TVLOL | 1S3NVIY INIWAYA | SNOIAZ¥H TVIOL d31Na3Hos SIVIANEES "AAV / # INTJWANTNY

S30IAYIS TYNOILLIAAY / SLNIWANIWY ¥0d FDI0ANI SFJIANIS TYNOISSIA0Nd



EXHIBIT "“B”
SCHEDULE OF ADDITIONAL SERVICES

B.1 ADDITIONAL SERVICES

B.1.1 The City of North Port requires the parent parcel to be platted to accommodate the 5 outparcels for the
bank and the remaining parcel for the STC campus. This effort includes the preparation of the Cevelopment
Master Plan based on input and direction from the City of North Port. This effort also includes the design and
permitting of the utility infrastructure that will serve the 5 outparcels including water, sanitary sewer, lift station,
force main and the storm water management system. The access driveway is also inciuded in this effort with
improvements to Cranberry Boulevard to accommodate turn lanes shall not exceed: $104,500.00.

B.1.2 Preliminary Development Plan for City of North Port including Arboreal Review, preliminary tree
protection and removali required street tree and buffer pian concept. Plat for City of North Port including detailed
tree removal plan, mitigation calculations for tree removal, and buffer planting plans with irrigation plans for buffer
and irrigation pump station design shall not exceed: $18,700.00

B.1.3 Life Cycle Cost Analysis shall not exceed: $7.040.00
B.1.4 Design and Construction Administration services for the addition of a Food Service Consuitant to design
the Culinary Arts Program including Kitchen and associated support service spaces that was moved from Phase
2 of the project to Phase 1. Cost not to exceed: $34.760,00.

B.1.5 Design and Construction Administration services for modifications/reductions to the square footage and
other building modifications to reduce the projects budgets for STC and the County Library. Cost not to exceed:

$98,265.00.

B.2 HOURLY RATES

Architect Executive $ 295.00
Architect Partner $ 260.00
Principal Architect $210.00
Registered Architect (Manager) $ 150.00
Registered Architect (Staff) $ 140.00
Project Architect $120.00
Architect (Graduate in Training) $ 115.00
CADD Draftsperson $ 115.00
CADD Draftsperson (Intermediate) $ 70.00
Specification Writer $ 140.00
Construction Inspector (in Training) $ 120.00
Administrative Assistant $ 60.00
Clerical $ 50.00
Civil Engineer Principal $ 155.00
Civil Senior Project Manager $125.00
Civil Project Manager $ 110.00
Civil Senior Project Engineer $ 110.00
Civil Project Engineer $ 90.00
Contract Between Owner and Design Professional for Page 1 of 2
Desgign & Construction Administration Services — Exhibit "B Suncoast Technical College

{Construction Management Project) — 5/2014 —— New Classroom Building & County Library
The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida ‘@)



Civil Construction Manager

Civil Design Engineer

Civil Designer

Civil CADD Technician

Civil Construction Representative
Civil Secretary

Structural Engineer Principal
Structural Associate

Structural Project Manager
Structural Project Engineer
Structural Sr. CADD Technician
Structural CADD Technician
Structural Const. Admin/inspector
Structural Clerical

MEP Engineer Principal

MEP Senior/Registered Engineer
MEP Engineer

MEP Construction Coordinator
MEP Senior Designer

MEP Designer

MEP Draftsperson

MEP Secretary

Landscape Project Manager
Landscape Project Manager Senior
Landscape Architect Senior
Landscape Architec General

Expert Withess/Hearing Testimony
Landscape Designer

Landscape Graphic Designer
Landscape CADD Technician General
Landscape CADD Technician Senior
Landscape Clerical

90.00
80.00
85.00
50.00
65.00
55.00

PO N B H e

$168.00
$ 140.00
$ 126.00
$ 112,50
$ 96.00
$ 86.00
$ 95.00
$ 48.00

$ 195.00
$1156.00
90.00
70.00
75.00
65.00
60.00
45.00

BHPOBAD

$125.00
$ 150.00
$ 135.00
$ 115.00
$ 160.00
$ 100.00
$ 95.00
$ 85.00
$ 110.00
$ 40.00

Contract Between Owner and Design Professional for
Design & Construction Administration Services — Exhibit *B”
{Construction Management Project) — 52014 ——

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida

Page 2 of 2

Suncoast Technical College
New Ciassroom Building & County LW



17

ARCHITECTUREDOOQD

EXHIBIT C

10 March 2016

Sue Bouffard

Project Manager

Construction Services Department
School Board of Sarasota County
7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 34240

RE: Suncoast Technical College South Campus
SCSB Project # 4635
SSA# 1520204
Amendment # 3

Dear Sue:

SchenkelShultz is submitting this proposal request to amend the Basic Services Agreement Between the
Owner and Architect by the following scope modifications. The design and construction documents
were nearing completion on or before February 29, 2016 as established in the Owner/ Architect design
meetings over the last several months. The project team utilized established program data received for
both the Technical College and Sarasota County Library bulldings along with suggested cost per area
values.

The last several months during the design meetings, which included the Owner, Architect/Engineers
and Construction Manager, the project team has been challenged with proposed project construction
costs that exceeded the project’s building budget for both Technical College and recently the Sarasota
County Library.

The project team has been faced with extensive building area reductions in order to accommodate the
Construction Managers suggested cost proposals and alternates in order to reach an overall project
value. The design team has delayed further work effort on the nearly completed construction
documents until further discussion and consensus to determine an acceptable construction value.

At this time, we have received additional service proposals from the design team to revise the current
construction documents for the Technical College and Library in order to accommodate the Schoal
District’s and Sarasota County Government’s budget for the project.

This Amendment #3 will have three parts: Part A- to revise constructions documents for Suncoast
Technical College portion and Part B- to revise construction documents for Sarasota County Library
portfon.



PART A- Suncaast Technical College document revisions Additional Service Proposal:

1. SchenkelShultz Inc. { architecture ) $30,000.00
2. BBM (structural engineers) $10,275.00
3. Engineering Matrix Inc. { mech’l/electrical engineers) $14,900.00
4. PES Deslgn Group { food service specialists ) $ 7,700.00
5. Jensen and Group ( civil engineers) - S 850000

Part A Proposed Additional Service Fee $71,375.00

PART B- Sarasota County Government Library document revisions Additional Service Proposal:

1. SchenkeiShultz inc. (architecture ) $ 13,440.00
2. BBM (structural engineers ) $ 4,850.00
3. Engineering Matrix Inc. {mech’|/electrical engineers) $_8.600.00

PARTB Proposed Additional Service Fee $ 26,890.00

To summarize, to revise the construction documents for both portions
of the project , Suncoast Technical College and Library— implement both
Part A and Part B ~Additional Service Fees which will total ........ $ 98,265.00

if you should have any questions regarding this proposal request, please contact the architect’s office at
your convenience.




ADDITIONAL SERVICES PROPOSAL MEMORANDUM
(15020-AS81)

DATE:  FEBRUARY 8, 2016

TO: MR, KEN DEAN / MR. ROB RUSSELL
SCHENKEL SHULTZ

FROM: GARY L. BURTON, P.E.

RE: SARASOTA COUNTY SCHOOLS; SUNCOAST

TECHNICAL COLLEGE; VALUE ENGINEER CHANGES

Please find below our understanding of the above-referenced additional services project, proposed fee and
associated scope of work,

* The proposed additional services for this project will consist of structural re-design of Classroom /
Lab areas, Central portion downsizing of space and overhangs and Reception / Admin / Guidance/
All per documents sent to BBM's office.

* Based upon the information supplied, our proposed structural fee shall be Ten Thousand Two
Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and No Cents ($10,275.00).

«  Our scope of services associated with the above-referenced fee is as follows:
- Asnoted above. All other provisions of the original proposal remain intact.

Should you find this proposal acceptable, please indicate so below with your signature and retum to us (via
email to | or fax to 407.645,3790).

Please call me with any questions and thank you for considering 8BM Structural Engineers, Inc.

“Pursuant fo Section 556.0035 of the Florida Statutes, BBM Structurz! Engineers, Inc. Is the responsible party for the professional

services, Including alf drawlngs, detalls and calculations provided under this agreement. No individual professional, employee, agert,
associate, officer or principal may be held individually liable for negligence of any sort arising out of this contractual agreement.”

PROPOSAL REVIEWED, APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY:

(Signature)
{Date)
Mr. Ken Dean / Mr. Rob Russell {Printed Name)
SCHENKEL SHULTZ pr 407 » 648 » 3423
F: 407 » 845 » 3780
w: bbrmatruchural cont

Your job # to reference on involce Gf appRcable) 912 Booths Circls » Sulte 100
Longwood, FL. 32750



ADDITIONAL SERVICES PROPOSAL MEMORANDUM

(15020-AS2) i,
DATE: MARCH 3, 2016 STRUCTURAL ENGIMERS

MR. KEN DEAN / MR. ROB RUSSELL
SCHENKEL SHULTZ

TO:
FROM:  GARYL BURTON, P.E.
RE:

SARASOTA COUNTY SCHOOLS; LIBRARY ALTERNATE —
SARASOTA, FL

Please find below our understanding of the above-referenced additional services project, proposed fee
and assoclated scope of work.

* The proposed additional services for this project will consist of structurai changes in analysis,
design, and detailing to revise library.

* Based upon the information supplied, our proposed structural fee shall be as follows:
1) Full changes made and drawing changed accordingly: Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty
Dollars and No Cents ($4,850.00).
2) Provide alternate design and details to be bid as an aiternate: Six Thousand Six Hundred and
Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($6,650.00).

*  Our scope of services associated with the above-referenced fee is as follows:
~ Asnoted above. All other provisions of the original proposal remain intact.

Should you find this proposal acceptable, please indicate so below with your signature and return to us
(via email to 1 ar fax to 407.645.3790).

Please call me with any questions and thank you for considering BBM Structural Engineers, Inc.

“Pursuarit to Section 5580035 of the Florida Statutes, BBM Structurof Engineers, Inc. is the responsibie party for the professional
services, including alf drawings, detolls ond coloulations provided under this agreement. No indlviduol professional, employes, agent,
associate, officer or principal may be held individually liable for negligence of any sort arising out of this contractuol ogreement.*

PROPOSAL REVIEWED, APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY:

{Signature)

{Date)

{Printed Name)

Your job # 1o reference on Invaice (if appiicable)
P: 407 = 845 « 3423
F: 407 = 643 - 3790
w: bhmatructursl.oom

1612 Bouthe Circle » Suits 100
Longwead, FL 32730



B "
g & 3% 1
B TyEE -
L

| 3 WY
o -

February 18, 2016
Proposal No. 4900.0216

Via e-mail to kdean@schenkelshultz.com

Mr. Ken Dean, AlA, LEED AP
SchenkeiShultz Architecture
677 North Washington Boulevard
Suite 37

Sarasota, Florida 34236

RE: SARASOTA COUNTY SCHOOLS
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE ~ SOUTH CAMPUS, NORTHPORT

Dear Ken:

Englneering Matrix, Inc, (Matrix) submits the following scope and fee proposal for your
consideration.

Matrix has worked with SchenkeiShultz Architecture to complete 100% Design
Development Documents for the Suncoast Technical College project. Due to project
constraints, the Owner has requested the A/E team re-evaluate and re-design portions
of the project in an effort to reduce construction cost estimates. The net result would
be an anticipated reduction in buiiding square-footage. The revised areas Include

v o Industrial Arts, Food Service, and Administration areas on the building’s first floor.
] Library and second floor spaces are riot expected to be impacted by these redesign
sfforts.

Due o the extent of the floor plan changes, Matrix would be required fo revert back to
schematic level efforts for the redesigned areas. This would include revising
Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing (M/E/P) equipment sizes, developing and
coordinating revised M/E/P room layouts with the Architect, and redesigning M/E/P
systems serving the reconfigured areas.

L — Scope of Work ,
Matrix would provide engineering design services to include the following:

MECHANICAL DESIGN SERVICES In reconfigured areas:

Revise cooling load calculations.




Mr. Ken Daan, AIA, LEED AP
ShenkelShultz Architecture
Fabruary 18, 2016

Page 2

Revise mechanical equipment selections and coordinate mechanical room
requirements with Architect.

Provide redesign of mechanical systems.
Provide redesign of ductwork systems,

& Provide redesign of chiller plant equipment and associated hydronic distribution
system based upon reduced building square footage.

ELECTRICAL DESIGN SERVICES in reconfigured areas:

Provide redesign of power systems (i.e., panelboards, transformers, receptacles,
circuiting, etc.),

& Provide redesign of fighting systems (i.e., fixture layout, switches and circuiting, etc.).

Provide redesign of low-voltage systems (i.e., voice/data, fire alarm, access control,
intrusion detection, surveillance, etc.).

PLUNBING DESIGN SERVICES in reconfigured areas:

[X Provide redesign of plumbing systems (Le., plumbing fixtures, water, LP gas, sanitary,
ete),

L, A AUMINISTRATION & Ei.\.LL;‘::
B Construction phase services are already included in Matrbe Basic Services
Agreement.
ARCHITECT.TO PROVIDE;

*» AutoCAD Backgrounds,

Front-End Documenis/Advertisemant. ® Value Englneering (redesign afier issuanca of bid

*  As-Bullt Documents. documents).
4 L T ] |waﬂ| AB mﬂtﬁ
e SRS S e e
; F
= Attendance gt Bid Opening. anmmpmadTABmpmfgrupwwdbyma
* Detalled Cost Estimating Efforts, Engineer),
® Voles, Video, Data System end Head-End Deaign ®  Plumbing design beyond five foot of buliding perimeter
Undar Separate Cover. {inoludes wafer, sanitary, storm, ges, and fire sprinider).
*  Advanced Purchase Equipment Submittals, ° Construciion site visits beyord the 12-month
¢ Early Release Undergmund or Demo Documents. construcion durafion. Addiffonal asite vielts can be

provided as an additicnal service on an hourly basis.

Matrix would complete the above outiined scope of work for the lump sum fee of $14,900.
Additional Services would be billed in their entirety upon design completion {net 10 days
after Architect's receipt of Owner payment).



Ken Dean
M

From: Rob Russell

Sent: Monday, March 07, 2016 11:58 AM

To: Ken Dean

Subject: FW: stc libraty -altemate reduction, pricing from consultants

Russall Project Architect - LEED® AP

SHULTZ
voice (941) 852-5875 | fax (B41) 957-3630
f I b

From: Joshua Wides [maifto:joshw@engmbr.com]

Sent: Monday, March 07, 2016 11:57 AM

To: Rob Russell <rrussell @schenkelshuitz.com>

Subject: Re: stc Hbrary -alternate reduction, pricing from consuitants

Rob,

Please find the below additionat services information for the potential library change as requested.

Redesign for reduced square footage (~2870 SF): $8,600 and 1-week extension

Complete original design, plus bid alternate package for reduced square footage: $15,000 and 3-week extension,
The extended time frame would start upon receipt of revised architectural backgrounds.

In the meantime, are we to wait for direction before furthering the current library design?

Thanks,
Josh

See included sketch, please review and get us cost/time by Friday afternoon or Monday am.

Owner (County Library) is looking at possibility of reduction of library footprint as shown {~-2870 sf), we did a
quick plan and pulled exteriors in as shown

They are uneasy with budgeted $ versus CM current estimates.

As of now we are not making any changes, and we still do not have a read on chance of this being
implemented, but we need costs from BBM and Engmt to make this change, also an estimate of time.

Again this is not being implemented now, Owners want to see cost/time to do it.
Thank you for reviewing, we are all facing same moving target.

Regards,



Mr. Ken Dean, AIA, LEED AP
Shenke!Shultz Architecture
February 16, 2018

14 Page 3

This proposal Is valid for 45 days from the issued date. Matrix reserves the right to revise
this proposal if approval extends beyond this timeframe or the scope changes.

Pieass review this proposal. Based on your concurrence, sign a copy and retum it as our
notice to proceed. If you have any questions or if further information is required, please
feel free to contact our office.

Sinceraly,
Engineering Matrlx, Inc.

,‘?'MJ W wET
a 8. Wides, P.E.
Systems Engineer

Accepted by: Date:
Title:




www.pssdesigngroup. com

'DESIGN GROUP
: FMS&MWGSMDWJW

800.850.6638
Ksn Dean AGREEMENT LD.
SCHENKELSHULTZ
877 North Washington Boulevard, Suite 37 9525875-A001-ADD
Sarasota, FL 34236
941-052-3875

I O L
RE: ADD SERVICES FOR STC CULINARY TEACHING KITCHEN

Thank you for the opportunity to assist you with your project. We look forward to working with you. Pleasa find
the details of our servics proposal below.

This design proposal is for the kitchen redesign, based on new square footage and budget parameters, for the
STC Culinary Teaching Kitchen North Port Campus.

Fer the sum of $7,700.00 we will perform/provide the following services:

1. Redesign the culinary bistro, lab and supporting areas as determined by the adjusted square footage
and budgst parameters as discussed in the meeting on March 26, 2016,

Procediurs

Schematic Design (SD): Upon recelpt of an architectural plan of the space we will prepare a preliminary
redesign and equipment schedule for review and approval. We will work through any changes that are
suggested unti! we arrive at an approved deslign plan.

Dasign Development (DD): Upon approval of the preliminary plan we will prepare a booklet of equipment
specifications that will detail all slectrical, plumbing and ventilation final connection requirements. We will also
prepare any nacessary MEP final connection drawings for use and inclusion into the DD set of documents.

The payment structure of this design contract shall be as follows:
+  §7,700.00 shall be invoicad upon completion of add services.

Southeast Office ® 2055 Slesta Dr #15531, Sarasota, FL 34277-1531 » 800-850-6638 x 1 * Jimir@pesdesigngroup.com

Midwest Office = 847 Roy Ave, Northlake, iL 80164 = 800-850-6638% 2 = JimSr@pesdesigngroup.com
Page | 1of2



{SERVICE PROPOSAL 5525875-A00-ADD CONTINUED)

ACCEPTANCE OF CONTRACT

We, the undersigned, agres to the terms of this service proposal and wish to proceed with the following services
mertioned herein:

On behalf of PES Design Group: On behalf of SchenkeiShuitz:

Print Name:

Date:

Southeast Office = 2055 Siesta Dr #15531, Sarasota, FL 34277-31531 = 800-850-6638x 1 © Jimlr@pesdesigngraup.com

Midwest Office = 847 Roy Ave, Northiake, L 60164 * 800-850-5638 x2 » JimSr@pesdesigngroup.com
Paga | 20f2



March 11, 2016

Xen Dean, ATA

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
677 N. Washington Boulevard
Sarasota, FL. 34236

Re:  Suncoast Technical College Campus
Additional Services

Dear Ken,

Based on the proposed site plan and building footprint revisions, additional civil engineering
services ave required. We ace requesting a change order to our base contract with Schenkel
Shultz Architecture for $8,500.00 which includes project coordination, and revisions o the site
civil plans.

€ iate your consideration to our request.
D,
8 )

JENSEN AND

Kurt W, fensen, P.E.
President

cc: Mark Mueller, CET  Jensen and Group

SMAG Server\Projecis\039-Scheakel-Shultz\139-009 STC Campus\ContracJ AG-Proposall 311 16 Ken Den Additional Services.doc

Copexitants

ce Bivd,, Suite A-3
g

Fax (941) 3602830



